RESOLUTION NO..

BOARD OF SUPERVISORS, COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA

RESOLUTION APPROVING THE SAN MATEO COUNTY FY 2023-24 STARS AWARDS RECIPIENTS

RESOLVED, by the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, that

WHEREAS, the Board of Supervisors approved a Performance Incentives

Program ("San Mateo County STARS") on December 5, 2006 to recognize and reward

County programs that demonstrate outstanding customer service and program

performance; and

WHEREAS, in 2008 the Green and Employee Suggestion award categories were added to the STARS Awards; and

WHEREAS, in 2016 the Diversity, Equity and Inclusion award category was also added to the STARS Awards; and

WHEREAS, eighteen program entries were considered for the FY 2023-24 STARS Awards; and

WHEREAS, the STARS Awards Review Teams evaluated program entries (for Program Performance, Customer Service, Green, and Diversity, Equity & Inclusion

award categories) and recommended four STARS Awards honorees for approval to the Board of Supervisors; and

WHEREAS, the STARS Awards recipients and amounts for the Program

Performance, Customer Service, Green, and Diversity & Inclusion award categories are:

Antibiotic Stewardship Program - County Health, San Mateo Medical Center

(\$30,000); Infection Prevention Nurse Program - County Health, Public Health, Policy & Planning (\$10,000); Jobs for Youth Program Redesign - Human Resources

Department (\$5,000); Community-Based Organizations On-Call Support
Sustainability Department (\$5,000).

NOW, THEREFORE, IT IS HEREBY DETERMINED AND ORDERED that the Board of Supervisors approve the FY 2023-24 STARS Awards recipients.

* * * * * *